1/2
NATIONAL DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
No. 072/1.
1. Name and type of the construction product:
Magnaplast drainage pipes, DN 50–160 mm
2. Type designation of the construction product:
Polypropylene (PP) drainage pipes
3. Intended use(s):
4. For the construction of drainage, seepage and drainage systems, also in communication engineering
5. Name and address of manufacturer's head office and product manufacturing location:
Magnaplast Sp. z o.o., Sieniawa Żarska 69, 68-213 Lipinki Łużyckie, Poland
6. Name and address of the authorised representative's head office, if any:
Not applicable
7. National system used to assess and verify the constancy of performance
System no.: 4
8. National technical specification:
7a. Relevant Polish standard:
NOT APPLICABLE
Name of accredited certification body, accreditation number and national certificate number or name of accredit-
ed laboratory/laboratories and accreditation number:
NOT APPLICABLE
7b. National Technical Assessment:
NATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT IBDiM-KOT-2019/0272, rev. 2
Unplasticized polyvinyl chloride (PVC-U), polypropylene (PP), and polyethylene (PE) drainage pipes and fittings
Notified body/National technical assessment body:
Road and Bridge Research Institute
Name of accredited certification body, accreditation number and certificate number:
NOT APPLICABLE
2/2
9. Declared performance characteristics:
Essential characteristics of the
construction product for the intended
use(s)
Declared performance Comments
Material properties
Polypropylene (PP) with additional components
as necessary for the production of pipes
Dimensions
According to the marking on the product:
Z - DN50-1.2, DN80-1.2, DN100-1.2,
DN125-1.5, DN160-1.5
Ring stiffness
SN ≥ 4 kN/m² for pipes: DN80, DN100, DN125,
DN160
SN ≥ 8 kN/m² for pipes: DN50
Impact strength TIR ≤ 10%, area A
Creep indicator ≤ 2,7
10. The performance of the above-mentioned product are in accordance with all the performance claims as declared in
section 8. This national declaration of performance is issued in accordance with the Act of 16 April 2004 on the
construction products, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
Signed on behalf of the manufacturer by:
Paweł Grześkowiak – Quality Control Manager
(name and position)
(place and date of issue)  (signature of authorized person)
ROAD AND BRIDGE RESEARCH
INSTITUTE
ul. Instytutowa 1, 03-202 Warsaw, Poland
This National Technical Assessment No. IBDiM-KOT-2019/0272 revision 2 contains 13 pages, including 1
annex. This National Technical Assessment No. IBDiM-KOT-2019/0272 revision 2 extends, revises, and
replaces the National Technical Assessment No. IBDiM-KOT-2019/0272 revision 1.
Warsaw, 24 April 2024.
NATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT
No. IBDiM-KOT-2019/0272 revision 2
Pursuant to Article 9(2) of the Act of April 16, 2004 on the construction products (Journal of